BEFORE THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

IN RE:

Michael Arp 8240 200th Street Walcott, Iowa 52773

Certification Number: PM-99-509-64

Case Number: 14-09-06

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUSPEND CERTIFICATION

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE SECTIONS 252J.8, 252J.9, and 641 IAC CHAPTER 192 THAT:

- 1. The Iowa Department of Public Health intends to suspend your emergency medical care provider Certification due to the Department's receipt of a Certificate of Noncompliance from the Iowa Department of Revenue.
- 2. You must contact the Unit at the address or phone number in the Certificate of Noncompliance to schedule a conference or otherwise obtain a withdrawal of the Certificate of Noncompliance.
- 3. Unless the Iowa Department of Revenue furnishes a withdrawal of the Certificate of Noncompliance to the Department within thirty days of the issuance of this notice, your emergency medical care provider certification with the Department will be suspended.
- 4. The effective date of the suspension shall be 60 days following service of the notice upon the certificate holder.
- 5. You are required to keep the Department informed of all court actions and all actions taken by the Iowa Department of Revenue by providing copies to the Department within seven days of filing or issuance, of all applications filed with the district court pursuant to Iowa Code section 252J.9, all court orders entered in such actions, and withdrawals of certificate of noncompliance by the Iowa Department of Revenue.
- 6. You do not have a right to hearing before the Department, but you do have the right to contest this Notice by requesting a court hearing pursuant to Iowa Code section 252J.9, within thirty days of service of this Notice.

TAKE NOTICE AND GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Notice issued this 10th day of September 2014 by restricted, certified mail, return receipt requested, to the last known address 8240 200th Street, Walcott, Iowa 52773.

On the same day, copies of this Notice were sent to the Iowa Department of Revenue, License Sanction at the address on the certificate of noncompliance.

Rebecca Surtiss
Bureau Chief
Iowa Department of Public Health
Bureau of Emergency and Trauma Services

CC:

Heather L. Adams Assistant Attorney General Iowa Attorney General's Office LOCAL

Iowa Department Revenue License Sanction LOCAL